ILLUMINATION
No. E507562
DS237 LUXEON SunPlus 2835 Line Product Datasheet ©2025 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON SunPlus
2835 Line
LEDs engineered to deliver the precise
wavelengths of light needed to improve
crop yield

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON SunPlus 2835 Line LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 120mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 25°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON SunPlus 2835 Line follow the convention below:
L  1  S  P  –  A  A  A  B  B  0  C  C  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates color (FRD=Far Red, DRD=Deep Red, PRP=Purple, RYL=Royal Blue, LME=Lime and
		  PNK=Horticultural White)
B  B	 –	 designates typical percentage of PPF in the blue spectrum (420 to 480nm) vs. the total PPF in the
		  Photosynthetic Active Radiation (PAR) region (400 to 700nm), which applies only to purple LEDs
		  (00=2.5%, 10=12.5% and 20=25%)
C  C	 –	 designates package size (28=2835)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON SunPlus 2835 Royal Blue:
L  1  S  P  –  R  Y  L  0  0  0  2  8  0  0  0  0  0
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON SunPlus
2835 Line is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS237 LUXEON SunPlus 2835 Line Product Datasheet 20250624 ©2025 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON SunPlus 2835 Line at 120mA, Tj=25°C
COLOR
PEAK WAVELENGTH
(nm)
PPF (µmol/s) [1]
in PAR (400 to 700nm) [2]
PPF/W
TYPICAL
(µmol/J)
PART
NUMBER
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL
Horticulture White – – 0.71 0.78 2.28 L1SP-PNK1002800000
Purple (2.5% Blue) [4] – – 0.58 0.63 1.84 L1SP-PRP0002800000
Purple (12.5% Blue) [5] – – 0.64 0.70 2.04 L1SP-PRP1002800000
Purple (25% Blue) [6] – – 0.67 0.74 2.16 L1SP-PRP2002800000
Far Red 720 740 0.54 0.60 [3] 2.32 L1SP-FRD0002800000
Deep Red 650 670 0.56 0.82 3.29 L1SP-DRD0002800000
Royal Blue 440 455 0.67 0.74 2.06 L1SP-RYL0002800000
Lime – – 0.72 0.80 2.22 L1SP-LME0002800000
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±7.5% on µmol/s measurements for LUXEON SunPlus 2835.
2.	 PAR is the photosynthetic active radiation from 400 to 700nm.
3.	 Far Red typical PPF is measured from 700 to 800nm.
4.	 PPF in blue spectrum (420–480nm) ranges from 0–5% of total PPF in PAR (400–700nm). Typical PPF in the blue spectrum is 2.5%.
5.	 PPF in blue spectrum (420–480nm) ranges from 10–15% of total PPF in PAR (400–700nm). Typical PPF in the blue spectrum is 12.5%.
6.	 PPF in blue spectrum (420–480nm) ranges from 20–30% of total PPF in PAR (400–700nm). Typical PPF in the blue spectrum is 25%
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical characteristics for LUXEON SunPlus 2835 Line at 120mA, Tj=25°C
PART NUMBER TYPICAL SPECTRAL
HALF-WIDTH [1] (nm)
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF DOMINANT
WAVELENGTH (nm/°C)
TYPICAL TOTAL
INCLUDED ANGLE [2]
TYPICAL
VIEWING ANGLE [3]
L1SP-PNK1002800000 – – 140° 120°